504295381 03/29/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4342062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FEDERAL-MOGUL POWERTRAIN, INC.	12/30/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FEDERAL-MOGUL POWERTRAIN LLC.
Street Address:	27300 WEST 11 MILE ROAD
City:	SOUTHFIELD
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14975129

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)433-7274

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2484337382

Email: kchamberlin@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT L. STEARNS Address Line 1: 2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD

Address Line 2: **STE 300**

Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FM POWERTRAIN LLC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT L. STEARNS
SIGNATURE:	/Robert L. Stearns/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=FMPowertrainLLC_NameChange#page1.tif source=FMPowertrainLLC_NameChange#page2.tif source=FMPowertrainLLC NameChange#page3.tif source=FMPowertrainLLC NameChange#page4.tif source=FMPowertrainLLC NameChange#page5.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 042109 FRAME: 0086**

504295381

Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs

Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION AND ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

For

FEDERAL-MOGUL POWERTRAIN, INC. ID Number: 318611

To

FEDERAL-MOGUL POWERTRAIN LLC. ID Number: E7594E

received by facsimile transmission on December 7, 2015, is hereby endorsed filed on

December 7, 2015, by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective date: 12/31/2015



In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 8th day of December, 2015.

, Acting Director Corporations, Securities & Commercial Licensing Bureau

> PATENT REEL: 042109 FRAME: 0087

		20000000000000000000000000000000000000	************************************			
Mic CO	HIGAN D RPORAT	EPARTMENT OF LICEN IONS, SECURITIES & C	ISING AND REGU OMMERCIAL LIC	LATORY A ENSING BU	FFAIRS IREAU	
Dale Received	***************************************		(FOR BUREAU USE OF	****************		
************************					: 80	v.
		This document is ellestive on th Subsequent effective date with sale is stated in the document.	e dala Nad, wiless a 190 days after received	4		5
Name			***************************************	•	95	
Daniel G. Bonu Address	iconi, Eag.e/) Bodman PLC				
201 West Big E	leaver Road,	Sulte 500				
City Trov		Sizia Mi	ZIP Code 48084			
~ ~~	ent will be set	urned to the name and address ye		EFFECTIVE D	ATE:	
lí lo	lt blank, docu	ordinal any of permenter equilibration	ared office.			
13		CERTIFIC	ATE OF CONVER	SION		
. 9	For	use by a Corporation C	onverting into a E	Business O	rganization	
ursuant to IIn	provisions	of Act 284, Public Acts of	1972 (profit corporatio	ns), Aci 23, f	Public Acts of 1	993 (limited
ebility compan vilowing Certifi	maj, ams pe	3 194, MUSA MAS OF 1982 (M	onprofit corporations),	the undersign	ed corporation s	xecules the
		raionuss. • ©.			ži.	
Before Cor		v 51.518.15.	tentina a succession de la companya	00000000000000000000000000000000000000	15-521-253	
Before Cor Intity Name:	version ·	v 3.	***************************************		Entity ID	
Before Cor Inlity Name:	version ·	C.			Entity ID: 318-811	
Before Cor Intity Name: Federal-Mogul (oversion ·	c Domestic Profit Corporation				
Before Cor Inlity Name:	version ·	c. Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corpora	illon	a llange of		
Before Cor Intily Name; Fadersi-Mogul (Indicate (X)	oversion ·	c. Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corpora Sireet Address, if different ti	illon han the one provided in	ı llem 3)	318-811	
Before Cor Entity Name; Federsi-Mogul (Indicate (X)	oversion ·	c. Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corpora Sireet Address, if different ti	illon	ı liem 3	318-811	
Before Cor Intily Name; Fadersi-Mogul (Indicate (X)	oversion ·	c Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corpora Street Address, if different ti	illon han the one provided in	ı llera 3)	318-811	
Before Cor Entity Name; Federsi-Mogul (Indicate (X) Entity Type	oversion ·	c. Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corpora Street Address, if different the	illon han the one provided in	ı llem 3	318-811	
Before Cor Entity Name; Fadersi-Mogul (Indicate (X) Entity Type After Conve	oversion ·	c. Comestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporat Street Address, if different the Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	illon han the one provided in	ı liem 3	318-811	
Before Cor Entity Name; Federal-Mogul (Indicate (X) Entity Type After Conve	oversion ·	c. Comestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporat Street Address, if different the Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	illon han the one provided in	ı llem 3)	318-811	
Before Cor Intity Name; Federsi-Mogul I Indicate (X) Entity Type After Conve ntity Name; ederal-Mogul Pro-	Powertrain, in	c. Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation Street Address, if different to Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation	illon han the one provided in on	i llera 3)	318-811	
Before Cor Entity Name; Federal-Mogul (Indicate (X) Entity Type After Conve intity Name; ederal-Mogul Po	oversion . Poweritain, in Comparison araion Westrain LLC	c. Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporat Street Address, if different the Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation Foreign Profit Corporation	illon han the one provided in on	i liem 3	318-811	
Before Cor Entity Name; Federal-Mogul (Indicate (X) Entity Type After Conve intity Name; ederal-Mogul Po	oversion . Poweritain, in Committee Committe	C Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporat Street Address, if different ti Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation Domestic Profit Corporation	olion in the one provided in on in the one provided in on	i liem 3	318-811	
Before Cor Entity Name; Federsi-Mogut f	oversion . Cowelisin, in	c. Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporat Street Address, if different the Foreign Profit Corporation Foreign Nonprofit Corporation Domestic Profit Corporation Domestic Nonprofit Corporation	allon inan the one provided in on lon	t Hern 3	318-811	

If the converting corporation is a domestic corporation that has commenced business or a foreign corporation, proceed to Item 3,

memberships, and has not elected a board of directors, proceed to item 9,

şi Ka

3. Surviving Business Organization	
Governing Statute:	
Michigan Limited Liability Company Act	
Street Address:	
27300 West 11 Mile Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034	
Principal Place of Business.	
27300 West 11 Mile Road, Southfield, Michigan 48034	
4 Complete only if converting a profit corporation.	
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class and series 50	,821 common shares
indicate class and series of shares entitled to vote	50,021 common shares
Indicate class and series entitled to vote as a class, if any	(8)
If the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the	conversion, the manner in which the chance may
occur is as follows:	the state of states are committee that
 Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organ 	rized on a stock basis.
Designation and number of outstanding shares in each class	
indicate class of shares entitled to vote	
indicate class of shares entitled to vote as a class, if any	
if the number of shares is subject to change prior to the effective date of the occur is as follows:	Conversion, the manner in which the channe may
 Complete only if converting a nonprofit corporation and it is organ 	ized on a membership basis.
For a corporation organized on a membership basis, state (a) a description and volting rights of its members:	of its members and (b) the number, classification,
. Complete only if conventing a nunprofit corporation and it is organi	zed on directorship basis.
or a corporation organized on a directoration basis, state (a) a description of	the organization of its board and (b) the
umber, classification, and voting rights of its directors:	

19/07/2015 10PATENTWT-05-003

	onverting the chares or memberships of the converting corporation into ownership ne surviving business organization, into cach, into other consideration that may or obligations of an entity that is not a party to the conversion, or into a combination.
50,021 common shares will	be converted into a 100% membership interest in the surviving LLC.
8	
The state of the s	
. (Complete only if a later effer 90 days after the receipt of the	ctive date is desired other than the date of filing. The date must be no more than its document by the administrator.)
3	N. d. a.
he conversion is elfective on the _	31st day of December 2015
***************************************	* ************************************
The assumed names being Assumed Name on file prior	iransferred to continue for the remaining effective period of the Certificate of to the conversion are:
Assumed Name	
**************************************	Expiration Date
The converting corporation's surviving business organizat	name and/or assumed name(s) to be used as new assumed name(s) of the
Assumed Name	Expiration Date

19/07/2015 1PATENTWILDS ON

RECORDED: 03/29/2017

12. Signatures: Complete only Section (a) or (b) if the converting corporation is domestic.

Complete only (c) if the converting corporation is foreign.

Complete Wing de north and the	
Complete if the domestic corporation has not commenced busi	ness:
 a) The plan of conversion was approved by unanimous conser the corporation has not yet commenced business, has not issue directors in accordance with Section 745(1)(d) of the Act. 	A 835 4
Signed (his day of	annual property of annual property of
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
(Signature of Incorporation)	(Signature of Incorporates)
(Nypa a: Fáiti Berns)	
,	(Typa or Fifnt Heme)
(Signature of temporator)	***************************************
•	(glastra of Wombustri)
(Type to Pini Home)	(Type or Prod Hears)

gned this 3rd day of December	2018
20.	Mor 11
60 J	(Signatura of Attinament Offices of Agent)
····	Brett Pynnonen
••••	Brett Pynnonen (Trps or Print Hama)
noisis only if the convertion compression in the land	
	(Type or Print Home)
The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for apprecia	(Type or Print Home)
The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approva its of the conventing foreign corporation.	(Trips of Print Manua) If in the manner required by the law governing the internal
The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approva its of the conventing foreign corporation.	(Trax or Print Hame) If in the manner required by the law governing the internal
The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approve its of the conventing foreign corporation. The plan of conventing foreign corporation. The plan of conventing foreign corporation.	(Trix of Print Hams) If in the manner required by the law governing the internal
inplate only if line converting corporation is foreign: The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approva its of the conventing foreign corporation. The design corporation is foreign to the convention of the conventi	(Trips of Print Mame) If in the manner required by the law governing the internal
The plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approve its of the converting foreign corporation. ned this day of	(Trips of Print Marine) If in the manner required by the law governing the internal
he plan of conversion was adopted and submitted for approvers of the conventing foreign corporation. The plan of conventing foreign corporation. The plan of	(Type of Print Name) of in the manner required by the law governing the internal (Signature of Authorized Officer of Agent)

12/07/2015 10**PATENT**MT-05-00\